### **INLAND EMPIRE REGIONAL COLLABORATIVE**

Riverside County Workforce Development Board San Bernardino County Workforce Development Board

## SlingShot Steering Committee Meeting

Location: San Bernardino County Workforce Development Board Administration Office 290 North D Street, 6<sup>th</sup> floor San Bernardino, CA 92415

Monday, October 3, 2016, 12:00 p.m.

#### **OPENING**

- 1) Convene meeting of the Inland Empire Regional Collaborative SlingShot Steering Committee
- 2) Introductions

#### **CONSENT**

3) Approve minutes from July 12, 2016

#### DISCUSSION

- 4) Discuss recommendation for seven training providers from the second Request for Qualifications to add to the list of 12 previously approved training providers
- 5) Discuss Industry Sector Coordinator Request for Qualifications
- 6) Discuss plan for curriculum development
- 7) Discuss Implementation Report due to California Workforce Development Board
- 8) Discuss SlingShot funding
- 9) Discuss scheduling and future meetings

#### INFORMATION

10) Report on Project Progress

# **PUBLIC COMMENT**

## **ADJOURNMENT**

The Workforce Development Board meeting facility is accessible to persons with disabilities. If assistive listening devices or other auxiliary aids or services are needed in order to participate in the public meeting, requests should be made through the Staff Aide at least three (3) business days prior to the Board meeting. The Staff Aide's telephone number is (909) 387-9886 and the office is located at 290 North "D" Street, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Bernardino, California 92415-0041. California Relay Service 711.